

20-02-2020

Present: Sh. Akash Aggarwal, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff moved an application to place on record the court-fee. Heard. Application is allowed. Court-fee be taken on record.

Let notice of the suit be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Courier /Speed Post. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 26-05-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/20-02-2020