

CS DJ 354/2025

Rajesh Maheshwari Vs. Rajesh Singh

16.05.2025

Fresh suit for recovery under Order XXXVII CPC of Rs. 6,98,832/- received by way of assignment, through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Hard copy of suit for recovery is not filed. Let the same be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **29.05.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)

DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.05.2025