

CS DJ 354/25
RAJESH MAHESHWARI Vs. RAJBIR

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Kunal Yadav, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant, despite service of summons.

Today an application has been filed by the plaintiff
for issuance of summons of judgment upon the defendant.

Heard on the application. Allowed.

Let fresh summons for judgment be issued to the
defendant on filing of PF today itself for **27.09.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.08.2025